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EN  This is an OPEN TYPE module and therefore should be used indoor and installed in an enclosure free of airborne dust, humidity, electric shock and 
vibration. The enclosure should prevent non-maintenance staff from operating the device (e.g. key or specific tools are required for operating the 
enclosure) in case danger and damage on the device may occur. Certified power supply with SELV output or certified power supply providing double 
insulation. If the equipment is used in a manner not specified by the manufacturer, the protection provided by the equipment may be impaired. Use 
dry cloth to clean the product. 

FR  Ceci est un module ouvert et doit donc être utilisé à l'intérieur, installé dans une armoire protégée de la poussière, des vibrations et ne pas être 
exposé aux chocs électriques. Le boitier ou l’armoire doit éviter toute action d’un personnel autre que celui affecté à la maintenance de l’appareil (par 
exemple, clefs, outils spécifiques pour l’ouverture du coffret), ceci afin d’éviter tout accident corporel ou endommagement du produit). Alimentation 
certifiée avec sortie SELV ou alimentation certifiée offrant une double isolation. Si cet équipement est utilisé en dehors des préconisations du 
fabriquant, les systèmes de protection qu’il intègre peuvent s’en trouver altérés. Utiliser un chiffon sec pour nettoyer le produit. 

TR  Bu ürün AÇIK TİP bඈr modül olup toz, rutubet, elektrඈk şoku ve tඈtreşඈmden uzak kapalı yerlerde muhafaza edඈlmelඈdඈr. Yanlış kullanım sonucu ürünün 
zarar görmesඈnඈ önlemek ඈçඈn yetkඈlඈ olmayan kඈşඈler tarafından ürüne müdahale edඈlmesඈnඈ önleyecek koruyucu önlemler alınmalıdır. (Ürünün 
bulunduğu panoya kඈlඈt konulması gඈbඈ). SELV çıkışlı sertඈfඈkalı güç kaynağı veya çඈft yalıtım sağlayan sertඈfඈkalı güç kaynağı. Ekඈpman, üretඈcඈ 
tarafından belඈrtඈlmeyen bඈr şekඈlde kullanılırsa, ekඈpman tarafından sağlanan koruma zarar görebඈlඈr. Ürünü temඈzlemek ඈçඈn kuru bez kullanılmalඈdඈr. 

TW  本機為開放型（OPEN TYPE）機種，因此使用者使用本機時，必須在室內使用且安裝於具防塵、防潮及免於電擊»衝擊意外之外殼配線箱內。另必須具

備保護措施（如：特殊之工具或鑰匙才可打開）防止非維護人員操作或意外衝擊本體，造成危險及損壞。在正常情況與單㇐故障情況下，端子連接的外

部線路所需要的防電擊保護。如果設備未依製造商指示使用，則設備提供的保護可能會受到損害。產品如有髒汙，請以乾布擦拭。 
EN  Please refer to the DVS-G100 user manual for more information. 

(Hardware specification included) 
TR  Daha fazla bilgi için DVS-G100 kullanım kılavuzuna bakın. 

(Donanım özellikleri dahil) 

TW  詳細資料請參考 DVS-G100 使用者手冊（含硬體詳細規格） CN  详细资料请参考 DVS-G100 使用者手册（含硬件详细规格） 
 

EN  Assembly  TR  Montaj TW  安裝 CN  组装 

EN DIN-rail mounting①: 
Step 1: Hook the upper end of the DIN clip of the DVS series switch on the DIN-Rail.  
Step 2: Lightly push the DVS series switch toward the DIN-Rail until they contact each other closely. 
DIN-rail removal②: 
Step 1: Insert the flat-blade screwdriver into the DIN clip and pull the DIN clip downward. 
Step 2: Pull the DVS series switch, and you can remove it from the DIN-Rail 
Wall-Mounting③: 
Step 1: Insert the wall mounting bracket into the slot on the rear panel of the DVS series switch, and tighten the screw on it, as shown in the 
diagram below. 

Step 2: Place the wall mounting bracket in an appropriate position, and tighten the two screws on the bracket and the DIN clip. 

TR DIN-ray montajı①: 
Adım 1: DVS serisi anahtarın DIN klipsinin üst ucunu DIN Rayına takın. 
Adım 2: DVS serisi anahtarını hafifçe birbiriyle temas edinceye kadar DIN Rayı'na doğru bastırın. 
DIN rayı kaldırma②: 
Adım 1: Düz uçlu tornavidayı DIN klipsine yerleştirin ve DIN klipsini aşağı doğru çekin. 
Adım 2: DVS serisi anahtarını çekin; DIN Rayından çıkartabilirsiniz. 
Duvara montaj③: 
Adım 1: Duvara montaj braketini DVS serisi anahtarın arka panelindeki yuvaya yerleştirin ve aşağıdaki 
şemada gösterildiği gibi üzerindeki vidayı sıkın. 
Adım 2: Duvara montaj braketini uygun bir konuma yerleştirin ve braketteki ve DIN klipsindeki iki vidayı 
sıkın. 

DIN-rail installation 

 

Wall-mounting installation 

 

 

TW 軌道式安裝① 
步驟㇐：將背後的金屬安裝配件扣住 DIN-Rail。 
步驟二：將向內推，直到金屬彈簧夾與 DIN-Rail 完全緊合。 
軌道式卸下② 
步驟㇐： 將㇐字起子插入金屬彈簧夾下的洞孔並向下拉。 
步驟二： 拉起 DVS 底部即可順勢取出。 
壁掛式安裝③ 
步驟㇐： 將附送的壁掛式金屬配件插入 DVS 後的凹槽， 並用十字螺絲起子將金屬配件鎖緊於 DVS。 
步驟二： 經由 DVS 後金屬配件的兩個螺絲孔，將 DVS 鎖緊於您所需要的位置。 

CN 
轨道式安装① 
步骤㇐：将背后的金属安装配件扣住 DIN-Rail。 
步骤二：将向内推，直到金属弹簧夹与 DIN-Rail 完全紧合。 
轨道式卸下② 
步骤㇐： 将㇐字起子插入金属弹簧夹下的洞孔并向下拉。 
步骤二： 拉起 DVS 底部即可顺势取出。 
壁挂式安装③ 
步骤㇐： 将附送的壁挂式金属配件插入 DVS 后的凹槽， 并用十字螺丝起子将金属配件锁紧于 DVS。 
步骤二： 经由 DVS 后金属配件的两个螺丝孔，将 DVS 锁紧于您所需要的位置。 
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EN  Specification TR  Spesifikasyonu TW  產品規格 CN  产品规格 

Model Description / Model Tanım / 機種描述 / 机种描述 
Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch 10/100/1000Base-T + 100/1000Base-
SFP 

Power supply / Güç Besleme / 電源需求 / 电源需求 
+12V ~ +48VDC, MAX 0.58A Redundant input (DVS-G106W02-2GF) 
+12V ~ +48VDC, MAX 0.91A Redundant input (DVS-G112W02-4GF) 
+12V ~ +48VDC, MAX 1.16A Redundant input (DVS-G116W02-4GF) 

Operation humidity / Çalışma nem aralığı / 操作濕度 / 操作湿度 5~95% (Non-condensing)  

Operation Tem. / Çalışma Sıcaklığı / 操作溫度 / 操作温度 
-40°C ~ 75°C  
(If the ambient temperature is 60°C/140°F and the input voltage is 48V, the 
SFP Slot temperature will reach 80 to 85°C/185°F to 190°F) 

Storage Tem. / Saklama Sıcaklığı / 儲存溫度 / 储存温度 -40°C ~ 85°C  
Case / kabuki / 外殼 / 外壳 IP40 Metal Case (Chassis only, except all connector) 

Weight(g) / Ağırlık(g) / 重量 / 重量 
 1060 (DVS-G106W02-2GF) 
 1080 (DVS-G112W02-4GF)  
 1100 (DVS-G116W02-4GF) 

Dimensions(mm) / Ölçüler(mm) / 尺寸 / 尺寸 
 135H x 51W x 135D (DVS-G106W02-2GF) 
 135H x 51W x 135D (DVS-G112W02-4GF) 
 135H x 65W x 135D (DVS-G116W02-4GF) 

 

EN  Pin definition TR  Pin açıklama TW  接腳定義 CN  接脚定义 

RJ45 (10/100/1000Base-T) Power Input (PWR1/2) 

 1 TP0+ 2 TP0- 3 TP1+ 4 TP2+ 
 
              

5 TP2- 6 TP1- 7 TP3+ 8 TP3- 

SFP Fiber (100/1000 Base-SFP) Alarm Contact & Digital Input 

 

 
 
 

部件名称 
Part Name 

有毒物质-Hazardous Substances 台達電子工業股份公司 
機電事業群 
地址：33068 桃園市桃園區興隆路 18 號 
電話：886-3-3626301 
傳真：886-3-3716301 

Industrial Automation Headquarters 
Delta Electronics, Inc. 
Taoyuan Technology Center 
No.18, Xinglong Rd., Taoyuan District, Taoyuan City, 33068, Taiwan 
TEL: 886-3-362-6301 / FAX: 886-3-371-6301 

铅(Pb) 汞(Hg) 镉(Cd) 六价铬  
(Cr Vi) 

多溴联苯
(PBB) 

多溴二苯醚
(PBDE) 

金属部件 
Metal Part X O O O O O 

塑料部件 
Plastic Part O O O O O O 

电子件 
Electronic X O O O O O 中达电通股份有限公司 

地址：上海市浦东新区民夏路 238号 
邮编：201209 
电话：(021) 5863-5678  传真：(021) 5863-
0003 

Delta Greentech (China) Co., Ltd. 
238 Min-Xia Road, Pudong District, ShangHai, P.R.C. 201209 
TEL: 86-21-5863-5678 / FAX: 86-21-5863-0003 

触点 
Contacts O O X O O O 

线缆和线缆附件 
Cable & Cabling 

accessories 
X O O O O O 

电池 
Battery O O O O O O 

 

本表格依据 SJ/T 11364 的规定编制。 
O：表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求以
下。 
X：表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某㇐均质材料中的含量超出 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要
求。 

 

This table is made according to SJ/T 11364. 
O: Indicates that the concentration of hazardous substance in all of the homogeneous 
materials for this part is below the limit as stipulated in GB/T 26572. 
X: Indicates that concentration of hazardous substance in at least one of the 
homogeneous materials used for this part is above the limit as stipulated in GB/T 26572. 

 

 

 

 

 

TX 

RX 

TX 

RX 

V+ 0V 

1. 24-16AWG, 4.5 in-lbs  
(24-16AWG, 4.5 in-lbs) 

2. All Wire must be rated to at least 85°C 
(Tout le fil doit être évalué à au moins 85 ° C) 


